

## TRIPURA HOUSING AND CONSTRUCTION BOARD, (Constituted under Tripura Act No. 2 of 1979) AGARTALA: TRIPURA

tora	te o	TIT /	TSC	4
EC	EI	IVI	OD	
****				
	27	101	1207	0
	Govt.	Govt. of T	Govt. of Tripur ECEIVI	torate of IT / TSC/ Govt. of Tripura ECEIVED

## Notice inviting e- tender.

# PNIe-T- No: 34/DEO (PD-II)/THCB/2019-2020 Dated; 21-01-2020

Tripura Housing and Construction Board" here by invites e-Tenders from enlisted contractors/Firms/Agencies/Manufacturers/Bonafied-suppliers/Authorized-Dealers of Tripura PWD/TTAADC in appropriate class and from the contractors registered in the appropriate class of MES, Railways, CPWD and other states PWD in PWD form- 7 (seven) for the work:-

SL NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDDING	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID	DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDING AT APPLICATION	CLASS OF BIDDER
1	Construction of new office building for Tripura Commission for Women at Agartala Phase II (part-II)/ Extension of third floor & a portion of 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor including sanitary and water supply.	Rs. 1,62,94,503.00	RS.1,63,000.00	12 (twelve) month	14-02-2020 15.00 Hurs	14-02-2020 16.00 Hurs	https:/tripuratenders.gov.in	Appropiate Class

- The intending bidder must read the terms and conditions of CPWD-6 carefully. He should only submit his/ her bid if he considers himself / herself eligible and he is in possession of all the documents required.
- Information and instruction for bidders posted on website shall form part of bid document.
- The bid document consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities of various types of items to be executed and the set of terms and conditions of the contract to be complied with and other necessary documents can be seen in the website <a href="https://tripura.gov.in">https://tripurainfo.com</a> free of cost. These can be down loaded from the only website <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>
- Bid Fee and Earnest Money are to be paid electronically over the Online Payment facility provided in the Portal, any time after Bid Submission Start Date & before Bid

Submission End Date, using either of the supported Payment Mode like Net Banking.

- Those contractors not registered on the website mentioned above, are required to get registered beforehand. This organization shall not remain committed to Impart training on, online bidding process, as per details available on the website.
- > The intending bidders must have valid digital signature to submit the bid.
- On opening date, the contractor can login and see the bid opening process. After opening of bids he will receive the competitor bid sheets.
- Contractor must ensure to quote rate for each item in case of item rate tenders. The column meant for quoting rate in figures appears in pink color and the moment rate is entered, it turns sky blue. In addition to this, while selecting any of the cells warning appears that if any cell is left blank the same shall be treated as "(0)". Therefore, if any cell is left blank and no rate is quoted by the bidder, rate of such item shall be treated as "0" (zero).
- > For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to housingboard.tripura@gmail.com
- The Bidders shall scan (in 100 dps scan resolution) all the required documents, into PDF format for uploading as part of Bid. Bill of Quantity (BOQ), which is the Rate quoting sheet in Ms-excel shall be downloaded, filled up properly and uploaded in the bid after digital signing. The Bidder shall always open the BOQ sheet with Macros Enabled.

<u>List of the documents to be scanned and uploaded within the period of bid submission:</u>

- Registration of firm, Registration as Civil Bidder, Partnership deed, Article of association,
- Copy of registration for G.S.T and valid copy of GST return for last quarter etc.
- Copy of professional tax clearance document.
- Copy of valid license regarding engagement of workers in the contract works from the Labour Department, Govt. of Tripura.

· Copy of PAN card.

Deputy Executive Officer-(PD-II)
Tripura Housing & construction Board.
Agartala, Tripura.

Dated: 21-01-2020

NO . F 8(555)/ THCB/DEO (PD-I)/2015/052-094

#### Copy to:-

- The P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura and Chairman, Tripura Housing and Construction Board, Agartala for informing the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- The Vice Chairman, Tripura Housing and Construction Board for favor of information.
- 3) The Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B), Govt. of Tripura for favor of information.
- 4) The Chief engineer, PWD (WR), Govt. of Tripura for favor of information.
- 5) The Chief engineer, PWD (DWS), Govt. of Tripura for favor of information.

- 6) The Commissioner, Agartala Municipal Corporation, Agartala for favour of information.
- 7) The Chief Engineer, Agriculture, Old secretariat building, Tripura for faviour of information.
- 8) The Chief Executive Officer, TH&CB for favor of information.
- 9) The Joint Executive Officer, TH&CB for favor of information.
- 10) The Director of School Education, Govt. of Tripura for favor of information.
- 11) The Director of Social Welfare, Govt. of Tripura for favor of information
- 12) The Director of IT Department, Govt. of Tripura for information & to displaying in the Website

### www.tripura.gov.in

- 13-14) The Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B), circle-II and Circle-IV, Agartala for favor of information.
- 15-17) The Editor, Tripura Khabar, , 15 , Kalyan Kutir , Officers Quarters Lane, Krishnanagar / Dainik sambad patrika, Bidurtarta chowmohini , Agartala / Sandyan Patrika, R,M,S Chowmohini, Agartala, with request to arrange for publication of this notice (as per enclosed format) at your news paper at the earliest for 1(one) insertion only. Payment would be made as per Govt, approved rate on receipt of bill after publication. 3 (three) copies of News paper depicting the advertisement may please be sent to this office on the day of publication, for our records etc.
  - 18) The general Manager, Tripurainfo.com, Agartala, Tripura (West) for displaying in the Website.
- 19-28) The Executive Engineer, Agartala division I/II/III/IV/ V/ Capital complex Division, PWD. DWS Division I/IV, Agartala: M.I Division No- I/II, Agartala for information.
- 29-34) The DEO(PD-I/PD-II/W/W\_II/W-III/H&B), Tripura Housing and Construction Board, Agartala for information.
  - 35) Administrative Officer, TH&CB for information.
  - 36) The DFO, Sadar for information.
  - 37) The Nodal Officer, Tripura Housing and Construction Board for displaying in website.
  - 38) Account's Officer, TH&CB for information.
  - 39) All Tripura Contractor's Association, 2nd floor of orient Boosk Society, Akhura Road, Agartala.
  - 40) Notice Board of TH&CB, Agartala.
  - 41)Office Copy.
  - 42)Spare copy.
  - 43) Guard file.

Deputy Executive Officer-(PD-II) Tripura Housing & construction Board.

Agartala, Tripura.